
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 

10 

11 

12 
13 

14 
15 
16 

17 
18 
19 

SECOND SPECIAL SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 2417 

S.P. 972 In Senate, May 27, 1986 

Approved for introduction by a majority of the Legislative Council 
pursuant to Joint Rule 26. 

Received by the Secretary of the Senate on May 23, 1986. Referred to the 
Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs, and ordered printed 
pursuant to Joint Rule 14. JOY J. O'BRIEN, Secretary of the Senate 
Presented by Senator Tuttle of York. 

Cosponsored by Speaker Martin of Eagle Lake, Representative Beaulieu 
of Portland and Senator Violette of Aroostook. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SIX 

AN ACT to Appropriate Funds to Maintain 
Certain Unemployment Offices. 

20 Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
21 follows: 

22 Appropriation. The following funds are appropri-
23 ated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes 
24 of this Act. 

25 1986-87 

26 LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF 

27 Personal Services $ 76,309 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

Funds to be used for an 
Unemployment Compensation 
Manager I in the Sanford 
Unemployment Office and a 
Claims Interviewer II and 
a Claims Interviewer I in 
the Madawaska Unemploy­
ment Office. 

All Other 
Funds to be used for 
rent, telephone, heat, 
lights, telecommunication 
and other expenses in the 
Sanford and Madawaska un­
employment offices. 

Total 

19 STATEMENT OF FACT 

37,500 

$113,809 

20 The purpose of this bill is to appropriate funds 
21 to the Department of Labor to maintain an employment 
22 office in Sanford and Madawaska. 

23 6102052186 

Page 2-L.D. 2417 




