MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

	SECOND SPECIAL SESSION	
	ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISI	ATURE
Legisl	ative Document	No. 2417
S.P. 97	72 In	Senate, May 27, 1986
pursua Re Comm	pproved for introduction by a majority of the Legi int to Joint Rule 26. eceived by the Secretary of the Senate on May 23, ittee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs, and int to Joint Rule 14.	1986. Referred to the ordered printed
Co	ted by Senator Tuttle of York. osponsored by Speaker Martin of Eagle Lake, Reputland and Senator Violette of Aroostook.	-
	STATE OF MAINE	
	IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-	SIX
	AN ACT to Appropriate Funds to M Certain Unemployment Office	
Be it	t enacted by the People of the Statows:	e of Maine as
ated	Appropriation. The following funds from the General Fund to carry ou his Act.	are appropri- t the purposes
		<u>1986-87</u>
LABOR	R, DEPARTMENT OF	
Por	rsonal Services	\$ 76,309

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Funds to be used for an Unemployment Compensation Manager I in the Sanford Unemployment Office and a Claims Interviewer II and a Claims Interviewer I in the Madawaska Unemployment Office.
9 10 11 12 13 14 15	All Other Funds to be used for rent, telephone, heat, lights, telecommunication and other expenses in the Sanford and Madawaska unemployment offices. 37,500
16 17 18	Total \$113,809
19	STATEMENT OF FACT
20 21 22	The purpose of this bill is to appropriate funds to the Department of Labor to maintain an employment office in Sanford and Madawaska.
23	6102052186